
Contract Amendment 

Project Open Hand:
HIV/AIDS Food and Nutrition Services 

BOS Budget & Finance Committee
Bill Blum, Director, HIV Health Services 

Beth Neary, Assistant Director, HIV Health Services
September 3, 2025

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH



Overview of Item

Project Open Hand - HIV/AIDS Food and Nutrition Services: 
• Contract Amendment Amount: $1,727,928

• Not-to-Exceed Amount: $20,582,272

• Timeline: April 1, 2017 – March 31, 2027
• Contractor: Project Open Hand
• Project Summary:

• This is the fourth amendment to the agreement between DPH and 
Project Open Hand.

• Project Open Hand provides food and nutrition services to low-
income San Franciscans living with HIV/AIDS



Conclusion

Thank you!


	Slide 1: Contract Amendment   Project Open Hand: HIV/AIDS Food and Nutrition Services  
	Slide 2: Overview of Item
	Slide 3: Conclusion

